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INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS Diploma Exams (D) Nov. Jan. Apr. June

181 Instructional Days 90 Semester 1 2 16 5 15

17 Non-instructional Days 91 Semester 2 4 23 7 22

198 Total Operational Days 181 Total Instructional Days 3 17 6 16

Achievement Tests (A) Gr. 9 7 24 10 23

Math 30-1 Math 30-2 8 25 11 26

Physics 30 9 30 13 29

Chemistry 30 8 27 11 27

Biology 30 9 26 12 28

Science 30 30 12 29
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Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16

Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17

Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17

May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS

Division-Wide PD Days Staff Planning/Collaboration Prof. Development (ATA)

Opening Ceremony Sept 1, 2016 Aug 29, 2016, June 29 & 30, 2017 Teachers' Convention -

11-Oct-16 Site PD Days February 23 & 24, 2017

14-Nov-16 30-Aug-16 Parent-Teacher Days Off in Lieu

13-Mar-17 Aug 31, 2016 (DIP/PAT) Alt: Sept 2, 2016 21-Feb-17

Semester 2 begins: February 1, 2017 Parent-Teacher Interview Lieu Days (No Students)

1-May-17 2-Sep-16 22-Feb-17

May 23, 2017 (AP- survey results/school goals)

School will officially close at normal closing time on December 22, 2016 for Christmas Break.

School year begins: August 29, 2016 No Staff/Students

First day for students: September 6, 2016 Non-Instructional/Prof. Dev. Days (No Students)

English Language Arts Part B Monday, June 19, 2017

Thursday, January 26, 2017

Tuesday, June 27, 2017

Last day for students: June 28, 2017 Summer Break

SCHOOL YEAR

English LA 30-1 & 30-2 A

English LA 30-1 & 30-2 B

Social Studies 30-1 & 30-2A

Social Studies Thursday, June 22, 2017

Monday, January 23, 2017

Monday, June 26, 2017

Please note: Achievement and Diploma Exam schedules are as of February 22, 2016. General Information Bulletin published by Alberta Education.

31-Jan-17

Mathematics Tuesday, June 20, 2017

Wednesday, January 25, 2017

Wednesday, June 28, 2017

Science Friday, June 23, 2017

Tuesday, January 24, 2017

Thursday, June 29, 2017

Gr. 6 Social Studies 30-1 & 30-2B

English Language Arts Part A Thursday, May 11, 2017

Thursday, January 19, 2017

Tuesday, May 9, 2017


